Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Mark V. Vandewalle 03/27/1997			03/27/1997	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Biomet, Inc.			
Street Address:	56 E. Bell Dr.			
	Warsaw			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	46581			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 60223		352		6002350
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (248)641-0270				
Fax Number:(248)641-0270Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:248-641-1600				
Email: mholub@hdp.com Correspondent Name: Harness Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.				
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 828				
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5490-000167/COA		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Stephen J. Foss		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT BY SINGLE INVENTOR

WHEREAS, I, Mark V. Vandewalle, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented BONE FIXATION SCREW SYSTEM for which Assignor is about to make United States Application for patent; and

WHEREAS, Biomet Inc., an Indiana corporation, having a place of business at Airport Industrial Park, P.O. Box 587 Warsaw, Indiana 46580, hereinafter referred to as Assignee is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interests, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor of even date preparatory to filing a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefore to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of United States application for patent and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation then that set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

State of INDIANA) County of Kosciusko)

On this $\underline{27^{\text{th}}}$ day of <u>March</u>, 1997, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

SS.

Notary Public, KIMBERLY R. GOSHORNI KUSCIUSKO ____ County, State of ___NDIANA

My Commission Expires: DECEMBER 12, 1999 This document must be executed before a notary the same day as the application.

PATENT REEL: 018746 FRAME: 0566

(seal)

3/3

RECORDED: 01/12/2007